

MONROE COUNTY

Human Services Committee

April 25, 2017 5:30 PM

AGENDA

- A. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- B. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

March 30, 2017

D. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

17-0141

Acceptance of a Grant from Health Research, Inc. for the Expanded Partner Services Initiative - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0142

Authorize a Contract with Visiting Nurse Service of Rochester and Monroe County, Inc. for Support of the Nurse-Family Partnership Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0143

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Office of Mental Health for the PFC Dwyer Veteran Peer-to-Peer Support Program and Authorize a Contract with Compeer, Inc. - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0149

Authorize Contracts to Provide Temporary Nursing Staff at Monroe Community Hospital - As a Matter of Importance - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>

F. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Human Services Committee is scheduled for Tuesday, May 23, 2017 at 5:30 p.m.